

GAHC010095222024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2529/2024

DHUMKAR FISHERMEN CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD
VILL.- DHUMKAR,
P.O.- KALAIN,
DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM.
REPRESENTED BY ALI ASKAR,
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS,
S/O- ABDUL SUBAN,
SECRETARY DHUMKAR FISHERMEN CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD,
VILL- DHUMKAR,
P.O.- KALAIN,
DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM,
PIN -788815.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
FISHERIES DEPARTMENT, DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ADDL. SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FISHERIES DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN- 788001.

4:THE DISTRICT FISHERIES DEVELOPOMENT OFFICER
CACHAR
PIN- 788001.

5:DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA FCS LTD.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA FCS
LTD
VILL- NIZ KATIGORAH PT-II
PO- GONGAPPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788804

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B SINHA, MR. H ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FISHERY, MR. B U LASKAR (R-5),GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 23.04.2025

Heard Mr. H. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R. Chetri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Sarma, learned standing counsel, Fishery Department and Mr. B.U. Laskar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 are both allowed two weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavit.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant