

GAHC010095222024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2529/2024

DHUMKAR FISHERMEN CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD
VILL.- DHUMKAR,
P.O.- KALAIN,
DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM.
REPRESENTED BY ALI ASKAR,
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS,
S/O- ABDUL SUBAN,
SECRETARY DHUMKAR FISHERMEN CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD,
VILL- DHUMKAR,
P.O.- KALAIN,
DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM,
PIN -788815.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
FISHERIES DEPARTMENT, DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ADDL. SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FISHERIES DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN- 788001.

4:THE DISTRICT FISHERIES DEVELOPOMENT OFFICER
CACHAR
PIN- 788001.

5:DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA FCS LTD.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA FCS
LTD

VILL- NIZ KATIGORAH PT-II

PO- GONGAPPUR
DIST.- CACHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 788804

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B SINHA, MR. H ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FISHERY, MR. B U LASKAR (R-5),GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

Ms. K. Das, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. P. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, Fishery Department has made a prayer for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty on the part of Mr. Sharma. It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the petitioner and other respondents to make the prayer.

The prayer is allowed.

List the case on 11.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant